tLme out

Spring Menu 2014

Open 8am till late 7 days
www.timeoutmelbourne.com.au

me out




AVAILABLE AFTER 11.30 AM EVERY DAY

share plates

Garlic Bread
w garlic infused E.V.0

Olive Bread Bruschetta
tomato, onion & basil, drizzled w balsamic reduction

Fat Chips
served w house made garlic aioli

Saganaki
Pan-fried haloumi w rocket & fresh lemon dressing
Nachos

corn chips, topped w melted cheese, guacamole,
salsa, sour cream & jalapenos

Middle Eastern Dips

spicy capsicum & walnut dip, smoked eggplant dip, E.V.0O & balsamic vinegar

& nut dukkah w warmed Turkish bread
Vietnamese Pulled Pork Sliders (2)

spicy shredded pork, Vietnamese style coleslaw, served in a mini brioche bun

Crispy Satay Chicken Skewers

tenderloins marinated in Asian spices topped w warm spicy peanut sauce

Veggie Spring Rolls
served w Chinese mustard dipping sauce

Tex Mex Chicken Quesadillas
grilled flour tortilla filled w shredded chicken, beans, sweet corn
& melted cheese served w spicy chipotle sour cream

Crispy Calamari
tender strips of crumbed calamari served w tangy tartare sauce

Mushroom & Feta Risotto Balls
w roasted capsicum sauce

Spicy Chorizo Croquettes
Spanish chorizo, corn & potato dumplings served w chilli jam

pizza
Italian Cheese

topped w fresh rocket, bocconcini, mozzarella, & cherry tomatoes
drizzled w garlic infused olive oil & balsamic reduction

Tuscan Chicken
roast chicken w sundried tomatoes, mozzarella,
pesto & basil topped w fresh rocket

Spicy Chorizo
spanish chorizo, chat potato, caramelized onions,
mozzarella, & oven roasted tomatoes

Spiced Lamb
spiced lamb, oven roasted tomatoes, mozzarella, chickpeas, onion,
& chat potatoes topped w coriander & mint yoghurt

Fed Square Pizza
ham, mushrooms, olives, anchovies, spanish onion, garlic & chilli

Pumpkin & Feta
oven roasted pumpkin, crumbled feta, mozzarella,
toasted pine nuts & pesto

Ham & Pineapple
leg ham, pineapple & napoli sauce, topped w cheese

Margherita Pizza
house made napoli sauce, topped w cheese

Aussie Pizza
leg ham, bacon, napoli & cheese topped w an egg

Gluten Free Menu available upon request

6.9

9.9

10.9

11.9

14.9

19.9

13.9

13.9

12.9

15.9

14.9

12.9

12.9

19.9

20.9

21.9

21.9

20.9

19.9

18.9

18.9

18.9

AVAILABLE AFTER 11.30 AM EVERY DAY

mains

Pumpkin Risotto
served w baby spinach, toasted pine nuts & freshly grated parmesan
w grilled chicken breast

Chicken Penne
tender chicken breast pieces, avocado, spring onion & garlic
in a creamy white wine sauce topped w parmesan

Penang Curry
traditional aromatic Thai chicken curry w spring onion, capsicum
& coconut cream served w jasmine rice & roti bread

Chicken Parmigiana
chicken breast schnitzel topped w ham off the bone, napoli sauce & cheese
w fat chips & a side salad

Chilli Calamari
tender spicy calamari lightly fried, served w fat chips, side salad & mint yoghurt

Fish & Chips
crispy beer battered fresh fish fillets served w fat chips,
house made coleslaw & tartare sauce

Grilled Salmon fillet
pan grilled salmon fillet served on creamy asparagus, caper & lime risotto

Lamb Shank Pie
house made lamb shank pie served w mushy peas, mashed potato
& house made tomato sauce

Char Grilled Porterhouse
300gm black angus topped w mushroom sauce & truffle oil served
w a garden salad & fat chips

Honey roasted pumpkin & feta salad

honey roasted japanese pumpkin & meredith feta w sundried tomato,
pine nuts, mixed leaves, spanish onion, tomato, cucumber & roasted kale
w a balsamic glaze

Warm Thai Grilled Chicken Salad

marinated chicken breast, lettuce, cucumber, capsicum, peanuts,
carrot, onions, bean sprouts & mint tossed in a mild chilli, coconut,
lime & coriander dressing

sandwiches

Grilled veggie
zucchini, pumpkin, eggplant, potato, onion, spinach & melted cheese
w a pesto mayo served w a side of fat chips

Chicken Schnitzel Burger
panko crumbed chicken breast w avocado, cos lettuce, tomato & kewpie mayo
in a toasted brioche bun w a side serve of fat chips

Classic Club
sourdough layered w crispy bacon, tender roast turkey, lettuce, cheese,
tomato, avocado & seeded mustard mayo w a side serve of fat chips

Aussie Beef Burger

house made beef burger w melted cheese, beetroot, tomato, lettuce,
tangy tomato sauce & seeded mustard mayo in a brioche style toasted bun
w a side serve of fat chips

NY Reuben Sandwich
layers of hot beef pastrami, heaped with tangy sauerkraut, creamy Russian
dressing and melted swiss cheese on Rye bread w a side of fat chips

20.9
5 extra

219

22.9

25.9

25.9

25.9

26.9

7.9

29.9

19.9

23.9

18.9

21.9

19.9

19.9

219




SERVED UNTIL 3PM

breakfast

Freshly Squeezed Orange Juice

Sunrise Drink
mixed berries, pineapple, oranges & passionfruit pulp blended with ice

Berry Smoothie
mixed berries blended w low fat milk, yoghurt & honey

Virgin Mary
tomato juice spiced w Worcestershire sauce, Tabasco, lemon juice,
celery salt & cracked pepper

Bloody Mary
virgin mary w vodka

Fruit Salad
a selection of fruits in season w side of vanilla bean yoghurt

Bircher Muesli
a mix of almonds, sunflower seeds, apricots & oats
w stewed apple & pear compote & vanilla yoghurt

Buttermilk Pancakes
served w berry compote & double cream
w ice cream

Smashed Avocado

avocado & slow roasted tomatoes served on toasted wholemeal
topped w crumbled feta

w poached eggs

Omelette

fetta cheese, swiss brown mushrooms, spring onion
& sumac on toasted sourdough

w salmon or chorizo

Bacon & Egg Sliders (2)
fried bacon & egg served in a mini brioche toasted bun w tomato chutney

Eggs Benedict
poached eggs w succulent smoked ham off the bone & creamy
hollandaise on toasted corn sourdough muffins

Chorizo Wrap
char grilled chorizo, spanish onion, cheese, potato, boiled egg,
tomato, spinach & chipotle sour cream, all wrapped & baked in a tortilla

Atlantic Eggs
poached eggs on a potato rosti, smoked salmon, crisp asparagus &
rocket topped w horseradish cream on toasted sourdough

Veg Out
poached eggs on potato rosti w wilted spinach, grilled mushrooms,
slow roasted tomatoes & house made tomato sauce on toasted wholemeal

Big Fed
fried eggs, grilled mushrooms, tomato, bacon, chorizo, fried onion
& a hash brown w toasted sourdough served on a hot sizzling plate

Eggs on Toast

eggs (poached, fried or scrambled) served on toasted sourdough
Extras

eggs bacon

chorizo hash browns

tomato mushrooms

avocado smoked salmon

ham off the bone spinach

Gluten Free Menu available upon request

6.5

8.5

8.5

16

12.9

13.9

14.9

2 extra

15.9
4 extra

15.9

4 extra

13.9

16.9

16.9

17.9

17.9

209

9.9
4 each

favourites

Iced Coffee
a shot of espresso w chilled milk & a scoop of vanilla ice cream
topped w whipped cream

Iced Chocolate
house made chocolate syrup w chilled milk & a scoop of vanilla ice cream
topped w whipped cream

lced Mocha
a mix of chocolate & coffee w chilled milk & a scoop of vanilla ice cream
topped w whipped cream

Iced Chai
phoenix spiced chai w chilled milk & a scoop of vanilla ice cream
topped w whipped cream

House Ice Tea
refreshing blend of freshly brewed tea, fresh lemon & orange

C Offe € by vittoria

100% certified organic arabica coffee beans sourced
from Rainforest Alliance Farms

3
5

Café Latte

Cappuccino

Long Black

Flat White

Long Mac

Espresso/ Short Mac

Chai Latte

Mocha

Affogato Espresso w vanilla Ice cream
Housemade Hot Chocolate w Cadbury chocolate
Soy milk available, 40 cents extra

N I N I G NE NN

tea wn

English Breakfast Earl Grey
Lemongrass & Ginger Peppermint
Chamomile Sencha Green
Chai

coffee specials ALCOHOLIC

Baileys Special
double shot of espresso topped w a shot of Baileys & thickened cream

Baileys Hot Chocolate
house made chocolate sauce & warm milk mixed w a shot of Baileys
topped w whipped cream & chocolate shavings

Spiced Friar
organic chai mixed w Frangelico & warm milk sprinkled w cinnamon

The Jamaican
double shot of espresso mixed w a shot of Tia Maria
& Captain Morgans Spiced rum

Mint Cocoa
house made chocolate sauce & warm milk mixed w a shot of peppermint
schnapps topped w whipped cream & chocolate shavings

Liqueur Affogato
choice of Kahlua, Baileys, Frangelico or Jameson served
w a double shot of espresso & a side of ice cream

6.9

6.9

6.9

6.9

6.7

10

10

10

10

10

10




craft beer/cider
tap

Coldstream Pilsner Coldstream, VIC
a refreshing European-style lager that is crisp, fresh & aromatic

Mountain Goat Steam Ale Richmond, VIC
a light fruitiness & moderate hop aroma

Thunder Road Lager Brunswick, VIC
a full steam pale lager w a clean, pure & crisp malty profile

Gypsy Cider Moorabbin, VIC
a semi-sweet cider w predominately pear & vanilla notes

LOCAL BOTTLED
Cascade Light

Crown Lager

Boags Premium
Coopers Pale Ale
White Rabbit Dark Ale

Hobart, TAS
Abbotsford, VIC
Launceston, TAS
Adelaide, SA
Healesville, VIC

IMPORTS BOTTLED

Heineken Holland
Peroni Italy
Asahi Japan
Corona Mexico

CIDER BOTTLED

Rekorderlig Strawberry & Lime 500ml Sweden
Lucky Duck Apple VIC
Napoleone & Co Pear viC

3£%Sbltng wine

Watershed Blanc De Blanc Margaret River, WA

white wine

House White

Fantini Pinot Grigio Italy

Punt Road Chardonnay Yarra Valley, VIC
Poppy Sauvignon Blanc Marlborough, NZ
Rocky Gully Riesling Frankland River, WA
Swings & Roundabouts Rose Margaret River, WA
Mister Fox Moscato Murry Valley, VIC

red wine

House Red

Woods Crampton Shiraz
Heartland Cabernet Sauvignon
Watershed Merlot

Eradus Pinot Noir

Barossa Valley, SA
Langhorne Creek, SA
Margaret River, WA
Marlborough, NZ

Pot

5.8

5.8

5.8

5.8

Glass

"

10
10
10
1"

Pint

11

1

11

11

(S BN R ]

0 O

Bottle
35
49

35
47

42
42

35

35
47
47
47
50

cocktails ——

Timeout Punch
vodka, strawberries, passionfruit, lime & cranberry juice

topped w sparkling wine 38
Pimms

pimms, fresh fruit (orange, lemon & strawberries),

mint & cucumber topped w lemonade & dry ginger ale 42

Raspberry & Peach Cider
raspberries, lime, Chambord & Peach Schnapps topped w cider 38

Strawberry Daiquiri
havana blanco rum, strawberries & strawberry liqueur blended w ice

Super Lucky Lady
a combination of vodka, passionfruit pulp, lime & pineapple juice

Stupid Donkey
Captain Morgan’s Spiced Rum, limes, fresh mint w Bundaberg Ginger beer

Strawberry Passion
muddled strawberries, lime & passionfruit pulp combined
w 42 Below passionfruit Vodka, strawberry liqueur & soda

Mojito
Havana Blanco rum, sugar, limes & fresh mint served long over crushed ice

Cosmopolitan
vodka, Cointreau, cranberry juice & lime served in a chilled Martini glass

Toblerone
Frangelico, Kahlua, Baileys & honey served in a chilled martini glass
w a twist of chocolate

Espresso Martini
a shot of espresso shaken w vodka & Kahlua strained into a chilled martini glass

thirst quenchers now accoroLic
ADD A SHOT OF VODKA

Ginger Limeade
freshly grated ginger, muddled lime & topped w soda

Strawberry Cooler
muddled strawberries, mint & lemon juice topped w apple juice & soda

Mint Tonic
torn mint leaves & limes topped off w tonic water & pink grapefruit juice

Berry Nice
blueberries, blackberries & raspberries topped w cranberry juice & soda

Pineapple Passion
fresh pineapple, passionfruit pulp & lime topped w soda & pineapple juice

coffee specials

Baileys Special
double shot of espresso topped w a shot of Baileys & thickened cream

Baileys Hot Chocolate
house made chocolate sauce & warm milk mixed w a shot of Baileys
topped w whipped cream & chocolate shavings

Spiced Friar
organic chai mixed w Frangelico & warm milk sprinkled w cinnamon

The Jamaican
double shot of espresso mixed w a shot of Tia Maria
& Captain Morgans Spiced rum

Mint Cocoa
house made chocolate sauce & warm milk mixed w a shot of peppermint
schnapps topped w whipped cream & chocolate shavings

Glass

11

12

11

16

16

16

17

17

18

16

16

7.9

79

79

79

79

10

10

10

10

10




	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4

