









Spring Menu 2014

Open 8am till late 7 days www.timeoutmelbourne.com.au

## share plates

orial o praces	
Garlic Bread w garlic infused E.V.O	6.9
Olive Bread Bruschetta tomato, onion & basil, drizzled w balsamic reduction	9.9
Fat Chips served w house made garlic aioli	10.9
Saganaki Pan-fried haloumi w rocket & fresh lemon dressing	11.9
Nachos corn chips, topped w melted cheese, guacamole, salsa, sour cream & jalapenos	14.9
Middle Eastern Dips spicy capsicum & walnut dip, smoked eggplant dip, E.V.O & balsamic vinegar & nut dukkah w warmed Turkish bread	19.9
Vietnamese Pulled Pork Sliders (2) spicy shredded pork, Vietnamese style coleslaw, served in a mini brioche bun	13.9
Crispy Satay Chicken Skewers tenderloins marinated in Asian spices topped w warm spicy peanut sauce	13.9
Veggie Spring Rolls served w Chinese mustard dipping sauce	12.9
Tex Mex Chicken Quesadillas grilled flour tortilla filled w shredded chicken, beans, sweet corn & melted cheese served w spicy chipotle sour cream	15.9
Crispy Calamari tender strips of crumbed calamari served w tangy tartare sauce	14.9
Mushroom & Feta Risotto Balls w roasted capsicum sauce	12.9
Spicy Chorizo Croquettes Spanish chorizo, corn & potato dumplings served w chilli jam	12.9
pizza	
Italian Cheese topped w fresh rocket, bocconcini, mozzarella, & cherry tomatoes drizzled w garlic infused olive oil & balsamic reduction	19.9
Tuscan Chicken roast chicken w sundried tomatoes, mozzarella, pesto & basil topped w fresh rocket	20.9
Spicy Chorizo spanish chorizo, chat potato, caramelized onions, mozzarella, & oven roasted tomatoes	21.9
Spiced Lamb spiced lamb, oven roasted tomatoes, mozzarella, chickpeas, onion, & chat potatoes topped w coriander & mint yoghurt	21.9
Fed Square Pizza ham, mushrooms, olives, anchovies, spanish onion, garlic & chilli	20.9
Pumpkin & Feta oven roasted pumpkin, crumbled feta, mozzarella, toasted pine nuts & pesto	19.9
Ham & Pineapple leg ham, pineapple & napoli sauce, topped w cheese	18.9
Margherita Pizza house made napoli sauce, topped w cheese	18.9
Aussie Pizza leg ham, bacon, napoli & cheese topped w an egg	18.9

## mains

Pumpkin Risotto served w baby spinach, toasted pine nuts & freshly grated parmesan w grilled chicken breast	20.9 5 extra
Chicken Penne tender chicken breast pieces, avocado, spring onion & garlic in a creamy white wine sauce topped w parmesan	21.9
Penang Curry traditional aromatic Thai chicken curry w spring onion, capsicum & coconut cream served w jasmine rice & roti bread	22.9
Chicken Parmigiana chicken breast schnitzel topped w ham off the bone, napoli sauce & cheese w fat chips & a side salad	25.9
Chilli Calamari tender spicy calamari lightly fried, served w fat chips, side salad & mint yoghurt	25.9
Fish & Chips crispy beer battered fresh fish fillets served w fat chips, house made coleslaw & tartare sauce	25.9
Grilled Salmon fillet pan grilled salmon fillet served on creamy asparagus, caper & lime risotto	26.9
Lamb Shank Pie house made lamb shank pie served w mushy peas, mashed potato & house made tomato sauce	21.9
Char Grilled Porterhouse 300gm black angus topped w mushroom sauce & truffle oil served w a garden salad & fat chips	29.9
Honey roasted pumpkin & feta salad honey roasted japanese pumpkin & meredith feta w sundried tomato, pine nuts, mixed leaves, spanish onion, tomato, cucumber & roasted kale w a balsamic glaze	19.9
Warm Thai Grilled Chicken Salad marinated chicken breast, lettuce, cucumber, capsicum, peanuts, carrot, onions, bean sprouts & mint tossed in a mild chilli, coconut, lime & coriander dressing	23.9
sandwiches	
Grilled veggie zucchini, pumpkin, eggplant, potato, onion, spinach & melted cheese w a pesto mayo served w a side of fat chips	18.9
Chicken Schnitzel Burger panko crumbed chicken breast w avocado, cos lettuce, tomato & kewpie mayo in a toasted brioche bun w a side serve of fat chips	21.9
Classic Club sourdough layered w crispy bacon, tender roast turkey, lettuce, cheese, tomato, avocado & seeded mustard mayo w a side serve of fat chips	19.9
Aussie Beef Burger house made beef burger w melted cheese, beetroot, tomato, lettuce, tangy tomato sauce & seeded mustard mayo in a brioche style toasted bun w a side serve of fat chips	19.9
NY Reuben Sandwich layers of hot beef pastrami, heaped with tangy sauerkraut, creamy Russian dressing and melted swiss cheese on Rye bread w a side of fat chips	21.9

## breakfast

Diedklast					
Freshly Squeezed Orange Juice					
Sunrise Drink mixed berries, pineapple, oranges & passionfruit pulp blended with ice					
Berry Smoothie mixed berries blended w low fat milk, yog	hurt & honey	8.5			
Virgin Mary tomato juice spiced w Worcestershire sauce, Tabasco, lemon juice, celery salt & cracked pepper					
Bloody Mary virgin mary w vodka		16			
Fruit Salad a selection of fruits in season w side of va	nilla bean yoghurt	12.9			
Bircher Muesli a mix of almonds, sunflower seeds, aprico w stewed apple & pear compote & vanilla	ts & oats yoghurt	13.9			
Buttermilk Pancakes served w berry compote & double cream w ice cream		14.9 2 extra			
Smashed Avocado avocado & slow roasted tomatoes served o topped w crumbled feta w poached eggs	on toasted wholemeal	15.9 4 extra			
Omelette fetta cheese, swiss brown mushrooms, spr & sumac on toasted sourdough w salmon or chorizo	ing onion	15.9 4 extra			
Bacon & Egg Sliders (2) fried bacon & egg served in a mini brioche	toasted bun w tomato chutney	13.9			
Eggs Benedict poached eggs w succulent smoked ham off the bone & creamy hollandaise on toasted corn sourdough muffins					
Chorizo Wrap char grilled chorizo, spanish onion, cheese tomato, spinach & chipotle sour cream, all		16.9			
Atlantic Eggs poached eggs on a potato rosti, smoked sa rocket topped w horseradish cream on toa		17.9			
Veg Out poached eggs on potato rosti w wilted spir slow roasted tomatoes & house made tom		17.9			
Big Fed fried eggs, grilled mushrooms, tomato, ba & a hash brown w toasted sourdough serve		20.9			
Eggs on Toast eggs (poached, fried or scrambled) served	on toasted sourdough	9.9			
tomato mush	browns rooms ed salmon	4 each			

## **f**avourites

lavourices				
Iced Coffee a shot of espresso w chilled milk & a scoop of vanilla ice cream topped w whipped cream		6.9		
ced Chocolate nouse made chocolate syrup w chilled milk & a scoop of vanilla ice cream copped w whipped cream				
Iced Mocha a mix of chocolate & coffee w chilled milk & a scoop of vanilla ice cream topped w whipped cream				
lced Chai phoenix spiced chai w chilled milk & a scoop of vanilla ice cream topped w whipped cream				
House Ice Tea refreshing blend of freshly brewed tea, fresh lemon & orange				
COffee by vittoria 100% certified organic arabica coffee beans sourced from Rainforest Alliance Farms	small	tall		
0.001				
Café Latte	4 4	5.5 5.5		
Cappuccino Long Black	4	5.5		
Flat White	4	5.5		
Long Mac	4	0.0		
Espresso/ Short Mac	3.5			
Chai Latte	4	5.5		
Mocha	4	5.5		
Affogato Espresso w vanilla Ice cream	5.5			
Housemade Hot Chocolate w Cadbury chocolate	4	5.5		
Soy milk available, 40 cents extra				
tea by T2				
		4		
English Breakfast Earl Grey				
Lemongrass & Ginger Peppermint				
Chamomile Sencha Green Chai				
coffee specials ALCOHOLIC				
Baileys Special double shot of espresso topped w a shot of Baileys & thickened co	ream	10		
Baileys Hot Chocolate house made chocolate sauce & warm milk mixed w a shot of Baile topped w whipped cream & chocolate shavings	eys	10		
Spiced Friar organic chai mixed w Frangelico & warm milk sprinkled w cinnam	on	10		
The Jamaican double shot of espresso mixed w a shot of Tia Maria & Captain Morgans Spiced rum		10		
Mint Cocoa house made chocolate sauce & warm milk mixed w a shot of pepp schnapps topped w whipped cream & chocolate shavings	ermint	10		
Liqueur Affogato				
choice of Kahlua, Baileys, Frangelico or Jameson served w a double shot of espresso & a side of ice cream		10		

craft beer/cide	r	Pot	Pint	cocktails	Pitcher	Glass
tap				Timeout Punch vodka, strawberries, passionfruit, lime & cranberry juice topped w sparkling wine	38	11
Coldstream Pilsner a refreshing European-style lager that is	Coldstream, VIC crisp, fresh & aromatic	5.8	11	Pimms pimms, fresh fruit (orange, lemon & strawberries),		
Mountain Goat Steam Ale a light fruitiness & moderate hop aroma	Richmond, VIC	5.8	11	mint & cucumber topped w lemonade & dry ginger ale	42	12
Thunder Road Lager a full steam pale lager w a clean, pure 8	Brunswick, VIC	5.8	11	Raspberry & Peach Cider raspberries, lime, Chambord & Peach Schnapps topped w cider	38	11
Gypsy Cider a semi-sweet cider w predominately pea	Moorabbin, VIC	5.8	11	Strawberry Daiquiri havana blanco rum, strawberries & strawberry liqueur blended w ice		16
LOCAL BOTTLED	in a variate notes			Super Lucky Lady a combination of vodka, passionfruit pulp, lime & pineapple juice		16
Cascade Light Crown Lager	Hobart, TAS Abbotsford, VIC		7 8.5	Stupid Donkey Captain Morgan's Spiced Rum, limes, fresh mint w Bundaberg Ginger be	eer	16
Boags Premium Coopers Pale Ale	Launceston, TAS Adelaide, SA		8.5 8.5	Strawberry Passion muddled strawberries, lime & passionfruit pulp combined		
White Rabbit Dark Ale	Healesville, VIC		9	w 42 Below passionfruit Vodka, strawberry liqueur & soda Moiito		17
IMPORTS BOTTLED	Holland		9	Havana Blanco rum, sugar, limes & fresh mint served long over crushed	l ice	17
Heineken Peroni	Italy		9	Cosmopolitan vodka, Cointreau, cranberry juice & lime served in a chilled Martini gla	ass	18
Asahi Corona	Japan Mexico		9	Toblerone Frangelico, Kahlua, Baileys & honey served in a chilled martini glass w a twist of chocolate		16
CIDER BOTTLED  Rekorderlig Strawberry & Lime 500ml	Sweden		15	Espresso Martini a shot of espresso shaken w vodka & Kahlua strained into a chilled mar	rtini glass	16
Lucky Duck Apple	VIC		9			
Napoleone & Co Pear	VIC		9	thirst quenchers NON ALCOHOLIC		
				ADD A SHOT OF VODKA		5
sparkling wine		Glass	Bottle	Ginger Limeade freshly grated ginger, muddled lime & topped w soda		7.9
House Sparkling Watershed Blanc De Blanc	Margaret River, WA	8 11	35 49	Strawberry Cooler muddled strawberries, mint & lemon juice topped w apple juice & sod	la	7.9
white wine				Mint Tonic torn mint leaves & limes topped off w tonic water & pink grapefruit jui	rice	7.9
white wine		8	35	Berry Nice blueberries, blackberries & raspberries topped w cranberry juice & so	oda	7.9
Fantini Pinot Grigio	Italy	10	47	Pineapple Passion		
Punt Road Chardonnay	Yarra Valley, VIC	10 9	47 42	fresh pineapple, passionfruit pulp & lime topped w soda & pineapple ju	uice	7.9
Poppy Sauvignon Blanc Rocky Gully Riesling	Marlborough, NZ Frankland River, WA	9	42			
Swings & Roundabouts Rose Mister Fox Moscato	Margaret River, WA Murry Valley, VIC	10 8	47 35	coffee specials		
	,,	_		Baileys Special double shot of espresso topped w a shot of Baileys & thickened cream		10
red wine		8	35	Baileys Hot Chocolate house made chocolate sauce & warm milk mixed w a shot of Baileys		10
Woods Crampton Shiraz Heartland Cabernet Sauvignon	Barossa Valley, SA Langhorne Creek, SA	10 10	47 47	topped w whipped cream & chocolate shavings  Spiced Friar		10
Watershed Merlot Eradus Pinot Noir	Margaret River, WA Marlborough, NZ	10 11	47 50	organic chai mixed w Frangelico & warm milk sprinkled w cinnamon The Jamaican		10
				double shot of espresso mixed w a shot of Tia Maria & Captain Morgans Spiced rum		10
				Mint Cocoa house made chocolate sauce & warm milk mixed w a shot of peppermi schnapps topped w whipped cream & chocolate shavings	int	10